
In re 

WORLD ACCESS, INC., et id., 

Debtors. 

~ 

Final Compensation Final Reimbursement 
Requested ' of Fees Requested(: Applicant Represents 

Alston & Bird LLP Special Counsel to Debtors $1,143,591 .OO 
Cadwalader, Wickershain & Counsel to Coininittee of $2,177,806.38 

) (Jointly Administered) 
1 

Honorable Susan Pierson Sonderby 

Taft 
Crumlcy Consulting Croup 
Ernst & Young LLP 

FTI Consulting, Inc. 

Hearing Date: January IS, 2005 
Hearing Time: 2:OO p.m. 
Objection Deadline: January 14,2005 

Unsecured Creditors 
Accountants to Debtors $10,108.00 
Tax Services Provider and Human $2,188,776.87 
Rcsource Advisor to the Debtors 
Financial Advisors to Coinillittee $957,420.45 $44,880.05 GC;b 

$5,06 1.60 EC,R 

NOTICE OF HEARTNG ON FINAL FEE APPLICATIONS 

Gardner, Carton & Douglas 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following applications (the "Aqdications") for final 

of Unsecured Creditors 
Counsel to Coininittee of $446,06 1.76 $43,882.00 'C P 

allowance of compensation for professional services rendered and for reimbursement of expenses 

incurred will be filed and presented for approval in connection with the administration of the chapter 

1 I cases of the above-captioned debtors (collectively, the "Debtors"). 

LLP 
Jcnner & Block T,LP 
Katten Muchin Zavis 

Unsecured Crcditors fi89%S 
Cniinwl to nchtors $2.,142,3 ! 9.1 1 

Counsel to Debtors $3,775,277.68 $372,151,30 i'u-.p% , 

$ !7 1,23 1.04 

Rose 11 111 an 
Lamberth, Cifclli, Stokes & 

m4- 
-u.- Counsel to Debtors $808,803.87 $32,607.88 'a\ '~ 1 

Stout P . A. 
Levine & Block 
McKema, Long & Aldridgc 

={; I 
Y_I.* 1" $78,61 1.64 Special Counsel to Dcbtors $1,427,884.9 I 

Special Counsel to Debtors $1,765,578.33 $84,349.53 01''P$r &w 
LLP 
Milbank Tweed Hadlcy & 
McCoy 
Poorman-Douglas Corporation 

Co-Counsel to the Committce of $330,482.25 $28,349.42 
Unsccurcd Creditors 
Notice and Claims Agent and for $175,643.62 $1  O2,92 1.96 

Pursuant to the Revised Second Amended Joint Plan of Liquidation, which became effective 011 
October 12, 2004, each of the listed professionals agreed to waive 5% of their allowed claims for 
compensation and expense reimbursement. The figures listed are @ of that 5% and include 

I 

compensation and expenses through October 1 I ,  2004. 
p c y, \-' ;*'; I f  -, 

p q  i 7:, * I:: .!\I i 



Applicant 

Winston & Strawn LLP 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing to consider the Applications is scheduled for January 

18, 2005 at 2:OO pm. ,  or as soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, before the Honorable Susan 

Pierson Sonderby in courtroom 642 of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of 

Final Compensation Final Reimbursement 
Requested ' of Fees Requested 

Special Counsel to Debtors $13,635.1 1 $670.75 

Represents 

Illinois, 219 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604. Copies of the Applications either: ( 1 )  are 

on file with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court and may be examined by interested 

parties during the hours established by the Clerk's office, or (2) are available upon request to the 

appropriate Professional (contact information for each Professional can be obtained from the 

undersigned ccunse!). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that responses or objections, if any, to any Application 

must be made in writing, filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of 

Illinois, 219 South Dearbom Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604 and served upon and received by: (i) 

Kathryn M. Eleason, Office of the U S .  Trustee, 227 West Monroe, Suite 3350, Chicago, Illinois 

60606; (ii) John P. Sieger, Jenner & Block LLP, One IBM Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 6061 1; (iii) Jeffrey 

M. Schwartz, Gardner Carton 8, Douglas LLP, 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700, Chicago, Illinois 

60606; (iv) Morton P. Levine, Levine & Block, Resurgens Plaza, 945 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 

2270, Atlanta, Georgia 30326; and (v) the professional that is the subject of the objection at the address 

set forth in its Application, on or before January 14,2005, by 4:OO p.m. prevailing Central Time. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, in the absence of timely objections, the Court may 

enter orders approving the Applications without further notice or hearing. 

Dated: December 17,2004 Respectfully submitted, 

Mark K. Thomas, Esq. (06181453) 
John P. Sieger (06240033) 
JENNER & BLOCK LLP 
One IBM Plaza 
Chicago, IL 6061 1 
Telephone: 3 12-222-9350 
Facsimile: 3 12-527-0484 

3 
L. 



I llllll1111111111 lllll1111111111 IHII 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 11111 1111 1111 
0114633 3232 J70010412A S#0001530 
F L O R I D A  P U B L I C  S E R V I C E  COMMISSION 
STATE OF F L O R I D A  
2540 SHUMARD O A K  BLVD. 
TALLAHASSEE, F L  32399 

Final Fee App N o t i c e  


